
DATES↓ DAY CLASS I to VIII CLASS IX CLASS X CLASS XI CLASS XII

20th Sept 2024 Friday COMP/G.K./Art

23rd Sept 2024 Monday SCIENCE S.ST SCIENCE ENGLISH CHEMISTRY/ECONOMICS

24th Sept 2024 Tuesday ENGLISH CSC 402 ENGLISH CHEMISTRY/ECONOMICS ENGLISH

25th Sept 2024 Wednesday POLITICAL SCIENCE/IP GEOGRAPHY/IP

26th Sept 2024 Thursday MATHS MATHS S.ST PHYSICS/ACCOUNTANCY/SOCIOLOGY MATHS/ASSAMESE/SANSKRIT/HINDI

27th Sept 2024 Friday 2ND LANG PSYCHOLOGY/ASSAMESE/SANSKRIT/HINDI PSYCHOLOGY

28th Sept 2024 Saturday 3RD LANG SCIENCE 2ND LANG PHYSICAL EDUCATION BIO/C.SC/ BST/HISTORY

30th Sept 2024 Monday HISTORY/ CIVICS/EVS ENGLISH BIO/C.SC/ BST/HISTORY ACCOUNTANCY/SOCIOLOGY/PHYSICS

1st Oct 2024 Tuesday MATHS GEOGRAPHY/EP PHYSICAL EDUCATION

3rd Oct 2024 Thursday GEOGRAPHY 2ND LANG CSC 402 MATHS POLITICAL SCIENCE/EP

PRINCIPAL

01-08-2024

EXAM TIMING 

Actual Writing Time:- 8:30 A.M. to 11:30 A.M.

Question Paper Reading Time:- 8:15 A.M. to 8:30 A.M.

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION- 2024 (Tentative).

FACULTY HIGHER SECONDERY SCHOOL, North Guwahati.

NOTE: ☑ SCHOOL BUSES WILL START AT 6:50 A.M. FROM THE STARTING POINT 
AND LEAVE THE CAMPUS AT 12:15 P.M. DURING THE EXAM DAYS.  
SYLLABUS FOR HALF YEARLY EXAM WILL BE PROVIDED BY 13TH OF AUG, 2024 


